

L A 01 of 2020

CNR : WBBK01-000421-2020

Present: Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)

Order No.18

Dt.26.9.2023

Today is fixed for hearing .

Both sides are present with separate haziras.

Written examination in chief is filed by petitioner and the same is not pressed ;

Petitioner endorsed 'not pressed' on the chief .

Op filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein .

Heard considered prayer is allowed .

To 13.12.2023 for P. Hearing .

Dictated and corrected by .

Sd/-

District Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

District Judge, Bankura