

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya (WB00392)

District Judge, Bankura

L.A Case No. 01 of 2020

Reg. No. 01/2020

CNR No. WBBK01-000421-2020

Order No. **26**

Dated. 13.09.2024

Today is fixed for filing W.O by State of WB.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Ld. G.P is present.

A petition for time filed on behalf of the State.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner raised strong objection and submitted that the State has taken several time for filing W.O.

Perused the record. Considered. For ends of justice the prayer for time is allowed.

Fixed **19.11.2024** for W.O by the State.

**Dictated & Corrected by**

**Sd/-**

(M. Bhattacharyya)

**District Judge,**

**Bankura**

**Sd/-**

(M. Bhattacharyya)

**District Judge,**

**Bankura**

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya (WB00392)

District Judge, Bankura

L.A Case No. 01 of 2020

Reg. No. 01/2020

CNR No. WBBK01-000421-2020

Order No. 22

Dated. 10.03.2024

Ld. G.P has moved the petition dt. 01.03.2024 and submitted that State of West Bengal has referred the case for determining the compensation on the basis of the petition of the OP in the present case. But in the L.A case the present O.P should be required to be treated as petitioner and Government of West Bengal should be noted as O.P.

Ld. Advocate appeared for O.P has raised no objection.

Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Let the O.Ps of the present case namely, Haradhan Das, Shanti Das, Naran Das and Pareshchandra Das be treated as petitioners of the present L.A case 01 of 2020 and State of W.B be treated as O.P of the case.

Correct the CIS accordingly.

According to this order the petition no. 01.03.2024 filed by the State of West Bengal is hereby disposed off.

I have taken up the petition dated. 13.12.2023 filed by petitioners(previously noted as objectors) for amendment of their petition (previously noted as written objection). Ld. Advocate for the petitioners has submitted that some plot numbers are required to be added and there is a change of valuation accordingly.

Ld. G.P has raised no objection.

I have not found any change of status in the amendment petition. Amendment sought for is allowed.

According to this order the amendment petition dt. 13.12.2023 is hereby disposed off.

Petitioners (previously noted as objectors) should furnish amended copy of petition(previously noted as objection) within seven days.

O.P shall file W.O, if any, within 24.05.2024(after getting the copy of amended petition).

Fixed **24.05.2024** for filing W.O from the side of O.P.

**Dictated & Corrected by**

**Sd/-**  
(M. Bhattacharyya)  
**District Judge,**  
**Bankura**

**Sd/-**  
(M. Bhattacharyya)  
**District Judge,**  
**Bankura**