

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya (WB00392)

District Judge, Bankura

L.A Case No. 01 of 2020

Reg. No. 01/2020

CNR No. WBBK01-000421-2020

Order No. **28**

Dated. 11.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated. 19.11.2024.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Ld. Government Pleader is present.

Ld. Government Pleader has moved the petition dated. 19.11.2024 regarding confusion in the petition of the petitioner which was filed on 06.07.2024.

On perusal of the petition filed on 06.07.2024, I have found several defect including the title. Such petition can not be entertained.

Petitioner is directed to file a fresh petition within 04.01.2025.

According to this order the petition dated. 19.11.2024 is hereby disposed off.

Fixed **04.01.2025** for filing fresh petition and hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

**District Judge,
Bankura**

Sd/-

(M. Bhattacharyya)

**District Judge,
Bankura**