

Land Acquisition case no. 01 of 2020

Present : - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)

Order No. 30

Dt. 11.02.2025

Today is fixed for filing written objection against the amended petition and hearing.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Ld. Government Pleader is present.

Ld. G.P has prayed for time for filing written objection on the ground as stated in the petition.

Heard and considered the same.

The prayer for time is allowed.

Fixed **29.03.2025** for W/O against the amended petition and hearing.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Sd/-

(Manojyoti Bhattacharyya)

District Judge , Bankura

Sd/-

(Manojyoti Bhattacharyya)

District Judge , Bankura