

LA - 01 of 2020

Present : - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392) .

Order No. 31

Dt. 29.03.2025

Today is fixed for W/O against the amended petition and hearing .

Petitioner is present along his Ld. Adv .

Petitioner files fresh written examination – in – chief this day .

Copy served . Kept with the record .

By a petn. , GP prays for time to file W/O , on the ground stated in the petn.

Prayer is considered and allowed .

Fix **14.05.2025** for W/O against the amended petition and hearing .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura