

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : **Mir Rashid Ali (WB 00701)**

District Judge, Bankura

L.A Case No. 01 of 2020

Reg. No. 01/2020

CNR No. WBBK01-000421-2020

Order No. 33

Dated. 23.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing and written objection against the amended petition.

Sri Arup Shit, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Sri Biswarup Banerjee, Ld. Government Pleader is present.

Ld. Government Pleader by filing a petition submits that the present opposite party, i.e, the State of West Bengal filed a petition dated. 19.11.2024. It is also submitted that the petitioner has filed another petition instead of mentioning the petition.

It is also submitted by Ld. Government Pleader that in the top such written objection it is mentioned as amended plaint/petition. It is further submitted by Ld. Government Pleader that written objection or amended plaint or petitioner is thus meaning less thus infectious.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner verbally submitted that indeed there was some bonafidy mistake and for expeditious hearing of the case he prays for passing necessary order so that the mistake can be rectified.

Heard and considered the same.

Perused the petition.

Considered.

The petition as filed by Ld. Government Pleader is considered and allowed.

The petitioner is at liberty to make necessary correction by filing amended petition.

To **05.07.2025** for filing amended petition. Objection, if any, should be filed in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

**District Judge,
Bankura**

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

**District Judge,
Bankura**