

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : **Mir Rashid Ali (WB 00701)**

District Judge, Bankura

L.A Case No. 01 of 2020

Reg. No. 01/2020

CNR No. WBBK01-000421-2020

Order No. 37

04.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing.

Sri Arup Shit, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Sri Biswarup Banerjee, Ld. Government Pleader is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner filed a petition by filing hazira along with written examination-in-chief on behalf of Naran Das.

Let it be kept with the record.

Witness Naran Das has been examined as PW-1 and deferred on the prayer of the petitioner.

To **02.12.2025** for further examination-in-chief of PW-1.

**Dictated & Corrected by**

**Sd/-**

(Mir Rashid Ali)

**District Judge,  
Bankura**

**Sd/-**

(Mir Rashid Ali )

**District Judge,  
Bankura**