

In the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Present : **Mir Rashid Ali (WB 00701)**

District Judge, Bankura

L.A Case No. 01 of 2020

Reg. No. 01/2020

CNR No. WBBK01-000421-2020

**Order No. 39**

31.01.2026

Today is fixed for further examination of PW-1.

Sri Arup Shit, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present.

Sri Biswarup Banerjee, Ld. Government Pleader is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner filed a petition by filing hazira

Witness Naran Das has been further examined as PW-1 and deferred on the prayer of the petitioner.

Some documents have been marked as follows :

Certified copy of the CS record in connection with JL no. 15, khatian no. 2 consisting of five sheets has been marked as **Exbt. P-1**.

Certified copy of RS in connection with JL no. 15, Khatian no. 107, 112 consisting of fourteen sheets has been marked as **Exbt. P-2 series**.

Certified copy of LR khatian no. 9 in connection with JL no. 15 consisting of eight sheets has been marked as **Exbt. P-3**.

Copy of notice issued by GAIL India Ltd and Land Acquisition Department consisting of four sheets been marked as **Exbt. P-4 series**.

Xerox copy of kobala dated 15.01.2025 has been marked as **"X" for identification**.

To **10.03.2026** for further examination-in-chief of PW-1.

**Dictated & Corrected by**

**Sd/-**

(Mir Rashid Ali)

**District Judge,  
Bankura**

**Sd/-**

(Mir Rashid Ali )

**District Judge,  
Bankura**